COUNTRIES MARK TWAIN VISITED

Australia
Austria
Azores
Belgium

Bermuda

Canada

Ceylon

1895-96
1897-99
1867
1879
1867
1877
1907
1908
1909-1910
1881
1884
1895

1895

Czechoslovakia 1899

Egypt

England

Fiji

France

1867

1872

1873

1874
1879

1895
1896-97
1899-1900
1907

1895

1867
1878
1879
1891
1892
1893
1894-95

Lecture Tour — Following the Equator
with family

Quaker City Trip (Portugal)

with family

Quaker City Trip
with Joe Twitchell
with Joseph Twitchell
with Henry H. Rogers
with Albert B. Paine

copyright
one day
Lecture Tour — Following the Equator

Lecture Tour — Following the Equator (Sri Lanka today)
visits Prague
Quaker City Trip

Business
Business

with family

with family

Lecture Tour — Following the Equator
with family in and out

Oxford University

Lecture Tour — Following the Equator

Quaker City Trip

with family

with family

lives

vacations at Menton with Livy
lives

in and out



Germany 1878 with family

1891-2 boats down Rhone (in and out)
Gibraltar 1867 Quaker City Trip
Greece 1867 Quaker City Trip
Hawaii 1866 Correspondent
Holy Land 1867 Quaker City Trip

(Smyrna, Ephesus, Beirut, Palestine, Jerusalem)

Hungary 1899 visits Budapest
India 1896 Lecture Tour — Following the Equator
Ireland 1873 Touring
Italy 1867 Quaker City Trip

1878-79 with family

1892-93 lives near Florence

1903-04 to Italy for Livy’s health

Madeira 1896 Lecture Tour — Following the Equator (Island off Portugal)
Mauritius 1896 Lecture Tour — Following the Equator

Morocco 1867 Quaker City Trip (Tangier)

Mozambique 1896 Lecture Tour — Following the Equator (Lourenzo Marques)
Netherlands 1879 with family

New Zealand 1896 Lecture Tour — Following the Equator

Russia 1867 Quaker City Trip (Sebastopol, Odessa, Yalta & Czar)
Scotland 1873 Touring

South Africa 1896 Lecture Tour — Following the Equator

Spain 1867 Quaker City Trip

Sweden 1899 with family



Switzerland

Syria

Turkey

1878
1891
1897
1867

1867

with family
with family
with family

Quaker City Trip — Beirut, Jerusalem, etc as Syria

Quaker City Trip



