COUNTRIES MARK TWAIN VISITED

Australia	1895-96	Lecture Tour – Following the Equator
Austria	1897-99	with family
Azores	1867	Quaker City Trip (Portugal)
Belgium	1879	with family
Bermuda	1867 1877 1907 1908 1909-1910	Quaker City Trip with Joe Twitchell with Joseph Twitchell with Henry H. Rogers with Albert B. Paine
Canada	1881 1884 1895	copyright one day Lecture Tour – Following the Equator
Ceylon	1895	Lecture Tour – Following the Equator (Sri Lanka today)
Czechoslovakia 1899		visits Prague
Egypt	107	Quaker City Trip
Egypt	1867	Quaker City 111p
England	1872 1873 1874 1879 1895 1896-97 1899-1900 1907	Business Business with family with family Lecture Tour – Following the Equator with family in and out Oxford University
	1872 1873 1874 1879 1895 1896-97 1899-1900	Business Business with family with family Lecture Tour – Following the Equator with family in and out

Germany	1878 1891-2	with family boats down Rhone (in and out)
Gibraltar	1867	Quaker City Trip
Greece	1867	Quaker City Trip
Hawaii	1866	Correspondent
Holy Land	1867	Quaker City Trip (Smyrna, Ephesus, Beirut, Palestine, Jerusalem)
Hungary	1899	visits Budapest
India	1896	Lecture Tour – Following the Equator
Ireland	1873	Touring
Italy	1867 1878-79 1892-93 1903-04	Quaker City Trip with family lives near Florence to Italy for Livy's health
Madeira	1896	Lecture Tour – Following the Equator (Island off Portugal)
Mauritius	1896	Lecture Tour – Following the Equator
Morocco	1867	Quaker City Trip (Tangier)
Mozambique	1896	Lecture Tour – Following the Equator (Lourenzo Marques)
Netherlands		
	1879	with family
New Zealand		with family Lecture Tour – Following the Equator
New Zealand Russia		•
	1896	Lecture Tour – Following the Equator
Russia	1896 1867	Lecture Tour – Following the Equator Quaker City Trip (Sebastopol, Odessa, Yalta & Czar)
Russia Scotland	1896 1867 1873	Lecture Tour – Following the Equator Quaker City Trip (Sebastopol, Odessa, Yalta & Czar) Touring

Switzerland	1878 1891 1897	with family with family with family
Syria	1867	Quaker City Trip – Beirut, Jerusalem, etc as Syria
Turkey	1867	Quaker City Trip